Series MU
Plate Cylinder
It is possible to mount small auto switches
in 4 directions. No stick-out
Easy mounting
NewNew
Available with a stroke up to 300 mm
Small auto switch

With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
How to Order
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
If a built-in magnet cylinder without an
auto switch is required, there is no need
to enter the symbol for the auto switch.
(Example) MDUL32-10TZ
13
Bore size (mm) 25 32 40 50 63
0.25 N·m
±1° ±0.8° ±0.5°
0.55 N·m 1.25 N·m 2.0 N·m
Bore size
MU25
MU32
MU40
MU50
MU63
Thread size
M5 x 0.8
M6 x 1
M8 x 1.25
M10 x 1.5
M12 x 1.75
Tightening torque (N·m)
4.9 to 5.9
8.28 to 10.12
19.8 to 24.2
39.6 to 48.4
68.4 to 83.6
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Lubrication
Piston speed
Stroke length tolerance
Cushion
Mounting
Allowable rotational torque
Rod non-rotating accuracy
Single acting, Spring return/Spring extend
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.18 MPa
–10 to 60°C
Not required (Non-lube)
50 to 500 mm/s
Rubber bumper
Foot, Rod flange, Head flange, Single clevis, Double clevis
+1.4
0
Action
Spring return/Spring extend
(mm)
 ∗ For strokes other than above, please contact SMC.
25 32 40 50 63
Size
5, 10 5, 10, 15, 20

Lead wire length
SC
How to order the auto switch independently
∗ For auto switch model, refer
to “How to order the auto
switch independently.”
∗ When cylinders/actuators are ordered with
an auto switch, the cylinder/actuator, auto
switch and auto switch mounting bracket
(including screws) are enclosed.
∗ When the auto switch is ordered on its
own, the auto switch mounting bracket is
not included. In that case, please order it
separately.
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 3 to 4 pins)
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 1 to 4 pins)
0.5 m
3 m
5 m
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke”
on page 2.
23
Series MU
Hexagon socket
head bolt
(M2.5 x 9L)
Hexagon socket
head bolt
(M3 x 4L)
Auto switch
mounting bracket
Auto switch
mounting nut
Auto switch
Mounting and Moving Method of Auto Switch
1. Insert the protrusion on the bottom of the auto switch into the mat-
ing part of the auto switch mounting bracket and fix the auto switch
and the auto switch mounting bracket temporarily by tightening the
hexagon socket head bolt (M2.5 x 9L) 1 to 2 turns.
2. Slide the auto switch mounting nut into the auto switch mounting
rail, and place it in the roughly estimated setting position.
3. Fix the auto switch mounting bracket and nut with the hexagon
socket head bolts (M3 x 4L) temporarily.
4. Move the auto switch mounting bracket while checking the detec-
tion position of the auto switch, and fix it firmly with the hexagon
socket head bolts.
Note 1) The torque for tightening the hexagon socket head bolt (M2.5 x
9L) is 0.2 to 0.3 N·m.
Note 2) The torque for tightening the hexagon socket head bolt (M3 x
4L) is 0.5 to 0.7 N·m.
Auto Switch Mounting Bracket Part No.
(Including Bracket, Bolt, Nut)
Bore size (mm)
40 50
MDU25-42-4365M-R
63
24
Plate Cylinder  Series MU
Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations and/or equipment damage.
These instructions indicate the level of potential hazard with the labels of “Caution,” “Warning” or
“Danger.” They are all important notes for safety and must be followed in addition to International
 Standards (ISO/IEC)∗1), and other safety regulations.
∗1) ISO 4414: Pneumatic fluid power – General rules relating to systems.
ISO 4413: Hydraulic fluid power – General rules relating to systems.
IEC 60204-1: Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines. (Part 1: General requirements)
ISO 10218-1: Manipulating industrial robots - Safety.
etc.
1. The compatibility of the product is the responsibility of the person who designs the equipment